STEVEN S. BASS, FFSc Executive Director

Institute of Frontier Science Atlanta, Georgia United States of America www.FrontierScience.us Steven.S.Bass@FrontierScience.us



"Leading with dedication to solve the mysteries of the universe for the benefit of all Mankind!"

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

UFO RESEARCHER RICHARD H. HALL RECEIVES POSTHUMOUS SENIOR FELLOWSHIP OF FRONTIER SCIENCE

ATLANTA, GA – September 20, 2010 World-renowned UFO researcher and former assistant director of NICAP, the National Investigations Committee on Aerial Phenomena, has been posthumously awarded a Senior Fellowship of Frontier Science from the Institute of Frontier Science, executive director Steven S. Bass, FFSc confirms.

In 1964 Hall researched, edited, and wrote "The UFO Evidence". "The UFO Evidence" is a historical summary of UFO incidents from 1940 to 1960. He wrote the sequel to this seminal work in 2001, covering the years from 1960 to 1990.

Richard Hall befriended Steve Bass in early 2009, talking at length concerning his writings, including "Running Code: The Night the Alien Died".

Hall passed away on July 17, 2009 from complications from colon cancer. His passing left a void in Ufology that will never be filled.

The Institute of Frontier Science is an elite fellowship of highly experienced and knowledgeable specialists in the scientific field of Ufology, the study of the UFO Phenomena and extraterrestrial entities.

For more information, feel free to visit the **Institute of Frontier Science** at www.FrontierScience.us.